

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		*1. Cavanaugh Building Corp		2. Lockhart Concrete Co.		3. S.E.T. Inc.	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	103.05	Contract Performance Bond	1	L.S.	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$34,900.00	\$34,900.00	\$12,630.00	\$12,630.00
2	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$38,165.52	\$38,165.52
3	616	Calcium Chloride	2	TONS	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,715.38	\$5,430.76
4	619	Field Office	1	L.S.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,373.24	\$3,373.24
5	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,875.00	\$13,875.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
6	624	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$68,591.12	\$68,591.12
Rosa Parks Drive												
7	202	Inlet Removed	1	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$280.18	\$280.18
8	202	Pipe Removed	46	L.F.	\$12.00	\$552.00	\$20.00	\$920.00	\$10.00	\$460.00	\$8.99	\$413.54
9	202	Pavement Removed	850	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$8.85	\$7,522.50
10	203	Excavation Including Embankment Construction	1400	C.Y.	\$14.00	\$19,600.00	\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$12.03	\$16,842.00
11	203	Aggregate Refill, Type 1	60	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$48.00	\$2,880.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$47.60	\$2,856.00
12	207	Filter Fabric Fence	1300	L.F.	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$4.23	\$5,499.00
13	304	Aggregate Base, 6" Thick (Limestone Only)	380	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$17,100.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00	\$35.00	\$13,300.00	\$62.52	\$23,757.60
14	451	9" Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	2265	S.Y.	\$69.25	\$156,851.25	\$50.00	\$113,250.00	\$75.00	\$169,875.00	\$83.09	\$188,198.85
15	455	Curb, Type 6" x 18"	30	L.F.	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$24.15	\$724.50
16	456	Concrete Walk, 6 inches Thick	4085	S.F.	\$6.50	\$26,552.50	\$6.00	\$24,510.00	\$6.00	\$24,510.00	\$6.64	\$27,124.40
17	456	Curb Ramps	9	EACH	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$778.37	\$7,005.33
18	552	15 inch Storm Sewer, R.C.P., Class 'B' Bedding	33	L.F.	\$65.00	\$2,145.00	\$90.00	\$2,970.00	\$90.00	\$2,970.00	\$91.36	\$3,014.88
19	553	12 inch Inlet Connections, R.C.P., Class 'B' Bedding	116	L.F.	\$55.00	\$6,380.00	\$60.00	\$6,960.00	\$80.00	\$9,280.00	\$71.37	\$8,278.92
20	562	Manhole Adjusted	1	EACH	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$583.57	\$583.57
21	562	Manhole MH-2B on Storm Sewer	1	EACH	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,041.76	\$2,041.76
22	563	Inlet, Modified No. 2R	2	EACH	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,051.09	\$2,102.18
23	564	4" Pipe Underdrains, 707.15	1060	L.F.	\$6.50	\$6,890.00	\$9.00	\$9,540.00	\$7.00	\$7,420.00	\$10.15	\$10,759.00
24	621	Center Line, Double Solid Yellow, Type 2	476	L.F.	\$6.00	\$2,856.00	\$2.00	\$952.00	\$3.00	\$1,428.00	\$2.88	\$1,370.88
25	ODOT 647	Crosswalk Line, Solid White, Type B	455	L.F.	\$20.00	\$9,100.00	\$10.00	\$4,550.00	\$10.00	\$4,550.00	\$11.96	\$5,441.80
26	ODOT 647	Stop Line, Solid White, Type B	113	L.F.	\$20.00	\$2,260.00	\$20.00	\$2,260.00	\$20.00	\$2,260.00	\$22.77	\$2,573.01
27	622	Monument Boxes	6	EACH	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,005.30	\$6,031.80
28	625	Post Top LED Light Pole Complete-In-Place	7	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,787.12	\$19,509.84
29	625	2" Conduit, PVC, Schedule 40 OR Schedule 80	440	L.F.	\$3.50	\$1,540.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$2.95	\$1,298.00
30	625	AWG No. 4 Type Use Copper 600 Volt Distribution Ca	1100	L.F.	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$4.59	\$5,049.00
31	625	Trench	440	L.F.	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$7.00	\$3,080.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.89	\$1,271.60
32	625	Light Pole Foundation	7	EACH	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$896.78	\$6,277.46
33	625	Handhole, 13"x24"x18" Polymer Concrete	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$492.55	\$492.55
34	625	4 Unit Mole Connectors (In Handhole)	1	EACH	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$466.10	\$466.10
35	625	Conduit Pole Riser / 2" Conduit SCH 80 attached to ex	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,070.78	\$1,070.78
36	625	Metered Power Service	1	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,249.88	\$1,249.88
37	625	Ground Rod	7	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00	\$134.00	\$938.00
38	629	Street Name Sign Assembly	2	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$128.77	\$257.54
39	630	Traffic Sign - Type A	6	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$34.50	\$207.00
40	630	Traffic Sign - Type B	10	EACH	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$123.87	\$1,238.70
41	632	Audible Pedestrian Station, complete in place (S. Broa	2	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,041.23	\$2,082.46

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		*1. Cavanaugh Building Corp		2. Lockhart Concrete Co.		3. S.E.T. Inc.	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
42	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, 4" Thick	655	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$3,275.00	\$5.00	\$3,275.00	\$4.00	\$2,620.00	\$5.12	\$3,353.60
43	659	Lawn Seeding and Mulching	655	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$982.50	\$1.00	\$655.00	\$1.00	\$655.00	\$1.73	\$1,133.15
44	663	Tree Planting, 2.5" B&B Golden Princeton American Elm (Ulmus Americana Princeton')	6	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$410.90	\$2,465.40
Metro RTA Parking Lot												
45	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00
46	202	Pavement Removed (Asphalt)	33	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$5.00	\$165.00	\$5.02	\$165.66
47	202	Pavement Removed (Aggregate)	2115	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$5,287.50	\$3.00	\$6,345.00	\$1.00	\$2,115.00	\$4.34	\$9,179.10
48	202	Pavement Removed (Concrete)	10	S.Y.	\$10.75	\$107.50	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$8.83	\$88.30
49	202	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removed	160	L.F.	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$11.21	\$1,793.60
50	202	Monitoring Well Removed	2	EACH	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$260.83	\$521.66
51	203	Earthwork										
		Excavation Including Embankment Construction	1753	C.Y.	\$3.00	\$5,259.00	\$14.00	\$24,542.00	\$10.00	\$17,530.00	\$14.01	\$24,559.53
		Excavation Including Embankment Construction (S)	377	C.Y.	\$3.00	\$1,131.00	\$14.00	\$5,278.00	\$6.00	\$2,262.00	\$11.07	\$4,173.39
52	203	Subgrade Compaction (Temporary Lot)	76	S.Y.	\$1.25	\$95.00	\$3.00	\$228.00	\$1.00	\$76.00	\$1.64	\$124.64
53	203	Subgrade Compaction	6892	S.Y.	\$1.25	\$8,615.00	\$2.00	\$13,784.00	\$1.00	\$6,892.00	\$1.64	\$11,302.88
54	203	Proof Rolling	4	HOUR	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$172.30	\$689.20
55	207	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	1500	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.40	\$600.00	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$0.46	\$690.00
56	207	Filter Fabric Fence	200	L.F.	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$4.23	\$846.00
57	207	Inlet protection	5	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$276.63	\$1,383.15
58	304	Aggregate Base 6" (Temp Lot)	15	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$62.52	\$937.80
59	304	Aggregate Base 6" (HD)	50	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$41.17	\$2,058.50
60	304	Aggregate Base 6" (SD)	990	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$34,650.00	\$45.00	\$44,550.00	\$30.00	\$29,700.00	\$41.17	\$40,758.30
61	304	Aggregate Base 4" (Concrete)	10	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$62.52	\$625.20
62	407	Tack Coat (HD)	30	GAL	\$1.50	\$45.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$2.30	\$69.00
63	407	Tack Coat (SD)	595	GAL	\$1.50	\$892.50	\$3.00	\$1,785.00	\$2.00	\$1,190.00	\$2.30	\$1,368.50
64	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (HD)	50	C.Y.	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$174.80	\$8,740.00
65	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (SD)	415	C.Y.	\$140.00	\$58,100.00	\$125.00	\$51,875.00	\$150.00	\$62,250.00	\$174.80	\$72,542.00
66	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (HD)	15	C.Y.	\$170.00	\$2,550.00	\$155.00	\$2,325.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$207.00	\$3,105.00
67	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (SD)	250	C.Y.	\$170.00	\$42,500.00	\$155.00	\$38,750.00	\$180.00	\$45,000.00	\$207.00	\$51,750.00
68	451	8 inch Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	80	S.Y.	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$49.00	\$3,920.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$82.28	\$6,582.40
69	455	Curb, Type 6" X 18"	2005	L.F.	\$15.00	\$30,075.00	\$10.00	\$20,050.00	\$30.00	\$60,150.00	\$13.80	\$27,669.00
70	455	Free Standing Curb, Type 6" X 18"	121	L.F.	\$15.00	\$1,815.00	\$12.00	\$1,452.00	\$30.00	\$3,630.00	\$20.70	\$2,504.70
71	455	Flush Curb, Type 6" X 12"	716	L.F.	\$15.00	\$10,740.00	\$15.00	\$10,740.00	\$30.00	\$21,480.00	\$13.80	\$9,880.80
72	455	Combination Curb and Gutter	444	L.F.	\$27.00	\$11,988.00	\$25.00	\$11,100.00	\$30.00	\$13,320.00	\$16.10	\$7,148.40
73	455	Concrete Combination Rolled Curb and Gutter	50	L.F.	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.70	\$1,035.00
74	456	Concrete Walk, 4 inches Thick	1405	S.F.	\$7.50	\$10,537.50	\$5.00	\$7,025.00	\$6.00	\$8,430.00	\$6.77	\$9,511.85
75	456	Curb Ramps	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$781.81	\$1,563.62
76	525	Full Depth Repair	1	S.Y.	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$48.88	\$48.88
77	552	12 inch Storm Sewer, PVC, Class 'B' Bedding	43	L.F.	\$30.00	\$1,290.00	\$47.00	\$2,021.00	\$70.00	\$3,010.00	\$57.77	\$2,484.11
78	552	12 inch Storm Sewer, HDPE, Class 'B' Bedding	128	L.F.	\$35.00	\$4,480.00	\$36.00	\$4,608.00	\$60.00	\$7,680.00	\$57.40	\$7,347.20
79	552	18 inch Storm Sewer, HDPE, Class 'B' Bedding	23	L.F.	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$92.39	\$2,124.97

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		*1. Cavanaugh Building Corp		2. Lockhart Concrete Co.		3. S.E.T. Inc.	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
80	552	18 inch Storm Sewer, RCP, Class 'B' Bedding	23	L.F.	\$45.00	\$1,035.00	\$280.00	\$6,440.00	\$80.00	\$1,840.00	\$132.39	\$3,044.97
81	562	Manhole MH-2A Slabtop on Storm Sewer	4	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,171.03	\$8,684.12
82	562	Manhole MH-2A on Storm Sewer (Control Structure)	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,249.03	\$2,249.03
83	ODOT 611	Overflow Structure	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,014.01	\$4,028.02
84	564	6" Pipe Underdrain	122	L.F.	\$15.00	\$1,830.00	\$14.00	\$1,708.00	\$7.00	\$854.00	\$12.91	\$1,575.02
85	564	4" Pipe Underdrain	634	L.F.	\$10.00	\$6,340.00	\$10.00	\$6,340.00	\$7.00	\$4,438.00	\$10.15	\$6,435.10
86	601	Gravel Diaphragm, with Fabric Filter	10	C.Y.	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$245.93	\$2,459.30
87	601	Rock Check Dam	2	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$391.77	\$783.54
88	621	Traffic Paint	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,515.19	\$17,515.19
89	625	Light Pole	10	EACH	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,758.35	\$37,583.50
90	625	Light Pole Foundation	10	EACH	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,858.87	\$18,588.70
91	625	Luminaire	12	EACH	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,157.06	\$37,884.72
92	625	Ground Rod	10	EACH	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$134.00	\$1,340.00
93	625	Handhole, 13" x 24" x 15" Polymer Concrete	15	EACH	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$492.46	\$7,386.90
94	625	Trenching and Backfill, 36" Deep	3330	L.F.	\$6.00	\$19,980.00	\$13.00	\$43,290.00	\$10.00	\$33,300.00	\$21.52	\$71,661.60
95	625	1-1/2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit, Not Encased	3000	L.F.	\$9.85	\$29,550.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.09	\$6,270.00
96	625	2-1/2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit, Not Encased	3850	L.F.	\$16.60	\$63,910.00	\$2.80	\$10,780.00	\$3.00	\$11,550.00	\$3.39	\$13,051.50
97	625	1" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit, Not Encased	3400	L.F.	\$7.40	\$25,160.00	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$2.00	\$6,800.00	\$2.05	\$6,970.00
98	625	Conduit, Jacked Under Pavement	375	L.F.	\$25.00	\$9,375.00	\$45.00	\$16,875.00	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$19.95	\$7,481.25
99	625	No. 4 AWG, Type THHN	3000	L.F.	\$2.32	\$6,960.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.18	\$6,540.00
100	625	No. 6 AWG, Type THHN	2750	L.F.	\$1.69	\$4,647.50	\$1.80	\$4,950.00	\$2.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.78	\$4,895.00
101	625	No. 8 AWG, Type THHN	5000	L.F.	\$1.22	\$6,100.00	\$1.70	\$8,500.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.05	\$5,250.00
102	630	Traffic\Parking Signage	1	L.S.	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,287.35	\$2,287.35
103	651	Topsoil Stockpiled	707	C.Y.	\$3.00	\$2,121.00	\$4.00	\$2,828.00	\$2.00	\$1,414.00	\$1.54	\$1,088.78
104	652	Screening, Placing Stockpiled Topsoil, 6" Thick	707	C.Y.	\$8.00	\$5,656.00	\$12.00	\$8,484.00	\$10.00	\$7,070.00	\$11.21	\$7,925.47
105	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed, 6" Thick	200	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$36.07	\$7,214.00
106	659	Lawn Seeding and Mulching	5445	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$10,890.00	\$1.00	\$5,445.00	\$1.50	\$8,167.50	\$1.06	\$5,771.70
107	661	Planting Vines, Vinca Minor	882	EACH	\$0.50	\$441.00	\$2.50	\$2,205.00	\$2.00	\$1,764.00	\$2.63	\$2,319.66
108	662	Planting Shrubs, Happy Returns Dayliy	16	EACH	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$22.94	\$367.04
109	662	Planting Shrubs, Nordic Inkberry	56	EACH	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$75.89	\$4,249.84
110	662	Planting Shrubs, Gro-Low Sumac	80	EACH	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$64.00	\$5,120.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$69.08	\$5,526.40
111	662	Planting Shrubs, Dwarf Korean Lilac	21	EACH	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$80.00	\$1,680.00	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$86.27	\$1,811.67
112	662	Planting Shrubs, Dense Spreading Yew	14	EACH	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$95.00	\$1,330.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$105.90	\$1,482.60
113	663	Tree Planting in Lawn Area, HighlandPark Maple	2	EACH	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$580.30	\$1,160.60
114	663	Tree Planting in Lawn Area, Winter King Hawthorn	13	EACH	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$375.00	\$4,875.00	\$370.00	\$4,810.00	\$420.93	\$5,472.09
115	663	Tree Planting in Lawn Area, Skyline Thornless Honey l	10	EACH	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$394.88	\$3,948.80
116	663	Tree Planting in Lawn Area, Ivory Silk Lilac Tree	7	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$420.00	\$2,940.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$468.52	\$3,279.64
117	668	Erosion Control Matting	250	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.34	\$585.00
118	668	Turf Reinforcement Matting, Type 1	321	S.Y.	\$6.50	\$2,086.50	\$4.00	\$1,284.00	\$4.00	\$1,284.00	\$6.62	\$2,125.02
119	ODOT 836	Clean Out	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$211.61	\$423.22
120	Special	Yard Drain	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$839.32	\$1,678.64
121	Special	Geogrid, Contech BX 1300	830	S.Y.	\$5.50	\$4,565.00	\$5.50	\$4,565.00	\$3.00	\$2,490.00	\$7.63	\$6,332.90

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		*1. Cavanaugh Building Corp		2. Lockhart Concrete Co.		3. S.E.T. Inc.	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
122	Special	Coarse Aggregate (#1 and #2)	520	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$23,400.00	\$60.00	\$31,200.00	\$35.00	\$18,200.00	\$53.81	\$27,981.20
123	Special	Leveling Coarse (#57)	70	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$57.41	\$4,018.70
124	Special	Pervious Concrete Pavement	830	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$49,800.00	\$52.00	\$43,160.00	\$60.00	\$49,800.00	\$57.50	\$47,725.00
125	Special	Bioretention Cell	1173	S.F.	\$12.00	\$14,076.00	\$12.00	\$14,076.00	\$12.00	\$14,076.00	\$15.41	\$18,075.93
126	Special	Underground Detention	8810	C.F.	\$10.00	\$88,100.00	\$12.00	\$105,720.00	\$10.00	\$88,100.00	\$11.07	\$97,526.70
127	Special	Concrete Washout Facility	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.08	\$750.08
128	Special	Construction Entrance	1	EACH	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,861.39	\$1,861.39
129	Special	S.U.E. Level 'A' Test Hole	18	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$191.67	\$3,450.06
130	Special	Security Camera System	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS						\$1,242,630.25		\$1,198,000.00		\$1,198,990.50		\$1,419,137.68
+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE												
								-3.6%		-3.5%		+14.2%

Alternate Unit Prices

REF.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	203	Unit Price 'A', See sheet C-001	1	C.Y.		\$280.00
2	203	Unit Price 'B', See sheet C-001	1	C.Y.		\$60.00
						\$200.00
						\$20.00
						\$110.48
						\$42.27

* MBE /Data Minority Business Enterprise/Participation Documentation Format - form incomplete.

ESTIMATE OF PROJECT COSTS			
PROJECT:	Rosa Parks Drive & Metro RTA Parking Lot		602414
CODE NUMBER:	4060P13000		
FILE NUMBER:	2012-049-00		RWV
REV. DATE:			

Bid Estimate

Rosa Parks Drive						
REF	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT
x	202	Jute Reinforcement	1	E.ACH	\$400.00	\$400.00
x	202	Pave Removal	45	S.Y.	\$120.00	\$5,400.00
x	202	Pavement Removed	850	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$4,250.00
x	203	Excavation Including Embankment Construction	160	C.Y.	\$14.00	\$2,240.00
x	203	Aggregate Base 4" (Temp Lot)	30	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
x	207	Fiber Fabric Fence	1300	L.F.	\$2.00	\$2,600.00
x	304	Aggregate Base 6" (Thick Unimstone On)	380	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$17,100.00
x	461	8" Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	2484	S.Y.	\$69.24	\$171,684.24
x	465	Curb, Type 4, 18"	30	L.F.	\$15.00	\$450.00
x	466	Concrete Walk 6 Inches Thick	4085	S.F.	\$6.50	\$26,552.50
x	466	Curb Ramps	3	E.ACH	\$50.00	\$150.00
x	552	18 inch Storm Sewer, R.C.P., Class 'B' Bedding	33	L.F.	\$95.00	\$3,135.00
x	553	12 inch Inlet Connectors, R.C.P., Class 'B' Bedding	118	L.F.	\$55.00	\$6,490.00
x	562	Manhole Adapters	1	E.ACH	\$400.00	\$400.00
x	562	Manhole MH-24 on Storm Sewer	1	E.ACH	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
x	563	Inlet, Modified No. 26	1	E.ACH	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
x	654	4" Pipe Underdrain, 20' Ls	1000	L.F.	\$6.50	\$6,500.00
x	671	Center Line Double Solid Yellow, Type 2	478	L.F.	\$8.00	\$3,824.00
x	671	Center Line, Double Solid Yellow, Type 2	495	L.F.	\$20.00	\$9,900.00
x	DDOT 841	Strip Lanes, Solid White, Type B	113	L.F.	\$20.00	\$2,260.00
x	621	Marking Bases	8	E.ACH	\$60.00	\$480.00
x	625	Post Top LED Light Pole Complete-In-Place	7	E.ACH	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00
x	625	2' Conduit, PVC, Schedule 40 DR, Schedule 80	440	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,320.00
x	625	MVC No. 4 Type Two Copper Pipe Via Distribution Cable	1100	L.F.	\$2.00	\$2,200.00
x	625	Trunch	440	L.F.	\$10.00	\$4,400.00
x	625	Light Pole Foundation	7	E.ACH	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
x	625	Handrail, 1 1/2" x 4" x 18" Polymer Concrete	1	E.ACH	\$550.00	\$550.00
x	625	4' Unit Male Concrete (On Handrail)	1	E.ACH	\$170.00	\$170.00
x	625	Conduit Pole Baser 2" Schedule 40-1/2" attached to existing pole w/ weather head	1	E.ACH	\$300.00	\$300.00
x	625	Metered Power Service	1	E.ACH	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
x	625	Ground Rod	7	E.ACH	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
x	629	Street Name Sign Assembly	2	E.ACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
x	630	Traffic Sign, Type A	8	E.ACH	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
x	630	Traffic Sign, Type B	10	E.ACH	\$375.00	\$3,750.00
x	632	Autible Pedestrian Station complete in place (S. Broadway crosswalk)	1	E.ACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
x	663	Tree Planting and Mulching, 4" Thick	66	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$3,300.00
x	669	Lawn Seeding and Mulching	66	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$990.00
x	663	Tree Planting 2.5" DBH Golden Pincion American Elm (Ultra Americana Protection)	8	E.ACH	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
Total Construction Estimate						\$81,604.24

Metro RTA Parking Lot						
REF	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT
	201	Chaining and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	202	Pavement Removed (Asphalt)	33	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$165.00
	202	Pavement Removed (Asphalt)	2114	S.Y.	4.50	\$9,513.00
	202	Pavement Removed (Concrete)	10	S.Y.	\$10.75	\$107.50
	202	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removed	160	L.F.	\$3.00	\$480.00
	202	Maintenance Wall Removed	2	E.ACH	\$35.00	\$70.00
	203	Earthwork	1753	C.Y.	\$3.00	\$5,259.00
	203	Excavation Including Embankment Construction	377	C.Y.	\$3.00	\$1,131.00
	203	Subgrade Compaction (Temporary Lot)	89	S.Y.	\$1.25	\$111.25
	203	Subgrade Compaction	6902	S.Y.	\$1.25	\$8,627.50
	203	Proof Rolling	1	HOUR	\$100.00	\$100.00
	207	Temporary Seeding and Machine	1500	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
	207	Fiber Fabric Fence	200	L.F.	\$2.00	\$400.00
	304	Aggregate Base 6" (Temp Lot)	15	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$300.00
	304	Aggregate Base 6" (JWB)	40	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
	304	Aggregate Base 6" (S&D)	980	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$44,100.00
	304	Aggregate Base 4" (Concrete)	10	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$350.00
	407	Track Coat (SB)	80	GAL	\$1.50	\$120.00
	407	Track Coat (SB)	684	GAL	\$1.50	\$1,026.00
	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (H&D)	40	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (S&D)	215	C.Y.	\$14.00	\$3,010.00
	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (H&D)	14	C.Y.	\$170.00	\$2,380.00
	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (S&D)	290	C.Y.	\$170.00	\$49,300.00
	461	8 inch Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	40	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
	465	Curb, Type 2, 18"	200	L.F.	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
	466	Free Standing Curb, Type 4, 18"	141	L.F.	\$14.00	\$1,974.00
	466	Flush Curb, Type 4, 18"	718	L.F.	\$14.00	\$10,052.00
	466	Combination Curb and Gutter	424	L.F.	\$27.00	\$11,448.00
	466	Concrete Combination Rolled Curb and Gutter	40	L.F.	\$47.00	\$1,880.00
	466	Concrete Walk 6 Inches Thick	1405	S.F.	\$7.40	\$10,397.00
	466	Curb Ramps	1	E.ACH	\$700.00	\$700.00
	466	4' Drain Boxes	1	E.ACH	\$120.00	\$120.00
	552	12 inch Storm Sewer, 8'x8', Class 'B' Bedding	81	L.F.	\$50.00	\$4,050.00
	552	12 inch Storm Sewer, HDPE, Class 'B' Bedding	128	L.F.	\$35.00	\$4,480.00
	552	18 inch Storm Sewer, HDPE, Class 'B' Bedding	23	L.F.	\$40.00	\$920.00
	562	18 inch Storm Sewer, R.C.P., Class 'B' Bedding	74	L.F.	\$45.00	\$3,330.00
	562	Manhole MH-24 Station on Storm Sewer	4	E.ACH	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
	562	Manhole MH-24 on Storm Sewer (Control Structure)	1	E.ACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	601	1' Diameter Structure	2	E.ACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
	604	4" Pipe Underdrain	14	L.F.	\$14.00	\$196.00
	604	4" Pipe Underdrain	624	L.F.	\$10.00	\$6,240.00
	601	Gravel Underdrain, with Fabric Filter	10	C.Y.	\$70.00	\$700.00
	601	Rock Check Dam	2	E.ACH	\$200.00	\$400.00
	621	Traffic Sign	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	625	Light Pole	10	E.ACH	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
	625	Light Pole Foundation	10	E.ACH	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
	625	Landscape	12	E.ACH	\$80.00	\$960.00
	625	Handrail, 1 1/2" x 2 1/2" x 18" Polymer Concrete	15	E.ACH	\$60.00	\$900.00
	625	Trenching and Backfill, 36" Deep	3330	L.F.	\$6.00	\$19,980.00
	625	1" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit, Not Encased	3800	L.F.	\$9.50	\$36,100.00
	625	2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit, Not Encased	3800	L.F.	\$16.00	\$60,800.00
	625	1" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit, Not Encased	3400	L.F.	\$7.40	\$25,160.00
	625	Conduit, Jacketed (Under Pavement)	374	L.F.	\$25.00	\$9,350.00
	625	No. 4 AWG, Type THHN	3900	L.F.	\$2.32	\$8,988.00
	625	No. 6 AWG, Type THHN	2700	L.F.	\$1.69	\$4,563.00
	625	No. 8 AWG, Type THHN	5000	L.F.	\$1.22	\$6,100.00
	630	Traffic/Parking Signage	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	651	Ground Rod	7	C.Y.	\$3.00	\$21.00
	662	Soil Testing, Phosno Stockpile Topsoil 6" Thick	707	C.Y.	\$8.00	\$5,656.00
	663	Topsoil Earthwork & Backfill 6" Thick	200	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
	669	Lawn Seeding and Mulching	4445	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$8,890.00
	661	Planting Live, 3/4" Caliper	80	E.ACH	\$5.50	\$440.00
	662	Planting Shrubs, Hedges, Retains Dayly	16	E.ACH	\$15.00	\$240.00
	662	Planting Shrubs, Hedges, Retains	6	E.ACH	\$60.00	\$360.00
	662	Planting Shrubs, 3/4" Caliper	80	E.ACH	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
	662	Planting Shrubs, Dwarf Korean Lilac	21	E.ACH	\$75.00	\$1,575.00
	662	Planting Shrubs, China Spindle Tree	14	E.ACH	\$85.00	\$1,190.00
	663	Tree Planting in Lawn Area, Highbay Park Maple	2	E.ACH	\$450.00	\$900.00
	663	Tree Planting in Lawn Area, Winter Rock Hawthorn	13	E.ACH	\$450.00	\$5,850.00
	663	Tree Planting in Lawn Area, Silver Thorned Honey Locust	10	E.ACH	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
	663	Tree Planting in Lawn Area, Juno Silk-Lyc Tree	2	E.ACH	\$400.00	\$800.00
	668	Gravel Control Matting	200	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$400.00
	669	Turf Reinforcement Matting, Type 1	31	S.Y.	\$6.50	\$2,015.00
	DDOT 841	Strip Lanes	2	E.ACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	Special	Yard Drain	2	E.ACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Special	Ground, Concrete BX 1000	850	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$4,250.00
	Special	Concrete Approach (10' x 20')	70	C.Y.	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
	Special	Levelling Course (18")	70	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
	Special	Protective Concrete Pavement	600	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$36,000.00
	Special	Reinforcement Cell	1173	S.F.	\$12.00	\$14,076.00
	Special	Lighting Fixtures	80	S.F.	\$13.00	\$1,040.00
	Special	Concrete Washout Facility	1	E.ACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Special	Construction Entrance	1	E.ACH	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Special	5 U.L. Level 4, Fire Hole	13	E.ACH	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00
	Special	Security Camera System	1	L.S.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Total Construction Estimate						\$831,326.00

Rosa Parks Drive \$361,604.24
 Metro Parking Lot \$831,326.00
 Common Items \$49,700.00
 Total Construction Estimate \$1,242,630.24

Alternate Unit Prices						
REF	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT
x	103.05	Contract Performance Bond	1	L.S.	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
x	614	Maintenance Lanes	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
x	616	Calcium Chloride	2	TONS	\$100.00	\$200.00
x	619	Field Office	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
x	643	Construction Layout Stakes	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
x	624	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Total Construction Estimate						\$49,700.00

BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Rosa Parks Drive Metro RTA Parking Lot

TO THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY OF AKRON:

The undersigned proposes to furnish all labor, materials, and equipment for and construct the following improvement and all other work incidental thereto, including any and all work and materials that may be necessary to connect the work done with the adjoining work, in a proper and workmanlike manner, and according to the plans and profiles on file in the Bureau of Engineering, and upon the terms and conditions of the specifications and form of contract bound herewith and the rules and regulations of the City, and under the direction and to the satisfaction of the Director of Public Service, at the following unit rates, to-wit:

PLEASE TYPE OR USE BLACK INK

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM - DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY AND UNIT		(MUST BE COMPLETED) UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM COST (QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE)
1	103.05	Contract Performance Bond	1	L.S.		
2	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	L.S.		
3	616	Calcium Chloride	2	TONS		
4	619	Field Office	1	L.S.		
5	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	L.S.		
6	624	Mobilization	1	L.S.		
		Rosa Parks Drive				
7	202	Inlet Removed	1	EACH		
8	202	Pipe Removed	46	L.F.		
9	202	Pavement Removed	850	S.Y.		
10	203	Excavation Including Embankment Construction	1400	C.Y.		
11	203	Aggregate Refill, Type 1	60	C.Y.		
12	207	Filter Fabric Fence	1300	L.F.		
13	304	Aggregate Base, 6" Thick (Limestone Only)	380	C.Y.		
14	451	9" Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	2265	S.Y.		
15	455	Curb, Type 6" x 18"	30	L.F.		

BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Rosa Parks Drive Metro RTA Parking Lot

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM - DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY AND UNIT		(MUST BE COMPLETED) UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM COST (QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE)
16	456	Concrete Walk, 6 inches Thick	4085	S.F.		
17	456	Curb Ramps	9	EACH		
18	552	15 inch Storm Sewer, R.C.P., Class 'B' Bedding	33	L.F.		
19	553	12 inch Inlet Connections, R.C.P., Class 'B' Bedding	116	L.F.		
20	562	Manhole Adjusted	1	EACH		
21	562	Manhole MH-2B on Storm Sewer	1	EACH		
22	563	Inlet, Modified No. 2R	2	EACH		
23	564	4" Pipe Underdrains, 707.15	1060	L.F.		
24	621	Center Line, Double Solid Yellow, Type 2	476	L.F.		
25	ODOT 647	Crosswalk Line, Solid White, Type B	455	L.F.		
26	ODOT 647	Stop Line, Solid White, Type B	113	L.F.		
27	622	Monument Boxes	6	EACH		
28	625	Post Top LED Light Pole Complete-In-Place	7	EACH		
29	625	2" Conduit, PVC, Schedule 40 OR Schedule 80	440	L.F.		
30	625	AWG No. 4 Type Use Copper 600 Volt Distribution Cable	1100	L.F.		
31	625	Trench	440	L.F.		
32	625	Light Pole Foundation	7	EACH		
33	625	Handhole, 13"x24"x18" Polymer Concrete	1	EACH		
34	625	4 Unit Mole Connectors (In Handhole)	1	EACH		

BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Rosa Parks Drive Metro RTA Parking Lot

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM - DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY AND UNIT		(MUST BE COMPLETED) UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM COST (QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE)
35	625	Conduit Pole Riser / 2" Conduit SCH 80 attached to existing pole w/ weather head	1	EACH		
36	625	Metered Power Service	1	EACH		
37	625	Ground Rod	7	EACH		
38	629	Street Name Sign Assembly	2	EACH		
39	630	Traffic Sign - Type A	6	EACH		
40	630	Traffic Sign - Type B	10	EACH		
41	632	Audible Pedestrian Station, complete in place (S. Broadway crossing)	2	EACH		
42	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, 4" Thick	655	S.Y.		
43	659	Lawn Seeding and Mulching	655	S.Y.		
44	663	Tree Planting, 2.5" B&B Princeton American Elm (Ulmus Americana 'Princeton')	6	EACH		
		Metro RTA Parking Lot				
45	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.		
46	202	Pavement Removed (Asphalt)	33	S.Y.		
47	202	Pavement Removed (Aggregate)	2115	S.Y.		
48	202	Pavement Removed (Concrete)	10	S.Y.		
49	202	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removed	160	L.F.		
50	202	Monitoring Well Removed	2	EACH		
51	203	Earthwork: Excavation Including Embankment Construction	1753	C.Y.		
52	203	Earthwork: Excavation Including Embankment Construction (Spoiled)	377	C.Y.		

BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Rosa Parks Drive Metro RTA Parking Lot

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM - DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY AND UNIT		(MUST BE COMPLETED) UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM COST (QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE)
53	203	Subgrade Compaction (Temporary Lot)	76	S.Y.		
54	203	Subgrade Compaction	6892	S.Y.		
55	203	Proof Rolling	4	HOUR		
56	207	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	1500	S.Y.		
57	207	Filter Fabric Fence	200	L.F.		
58	207	Inlet protection	5	EACH		
59	304	Aggregate Base 6" (Temp Lot)	15	C.Y.		
60	304	Aggregate Base 6" (HD)	50	C.Y.		
61	304	Aggregate Base 6" (SD)	990	C.Y.		
62	304	Aggregate Base 4" (Concrete)	10	C.Y.		
63	407	Tack Coat (HD)	30	GAL		
64	407	Tack Coat (SD)	595	GAL		
65	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (HD)	50	C.Y.		
66	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (SD)	415	C.Y.		
67	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (HD)	15	C.Y.		
68	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (SD)	250	C.Y.		
69	451	8 inch Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	80	S.Y.		
70	455	Curb, Type 6" X 18"	2005	L.F.		
71	455	Free Standing Curb, Type 6" X 18"	121	L.F.		

BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Rosa Parks Drive Metro RTA Parking Lot

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM - DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY AND UNIT		(MUST BE COMPLETED) UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM COST (QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE)
72	455	Flush Curb, Type 6" X 12"	716	L.F.		
73	455	Combination Curb and Gutter	444	L.F.		
74	455	Concrete Combination Rolled Curb and Gutter	50	L.F.		
75	456	Concrete Walk, 4 inches Thick	1405	S.F.		
76	456	Curb Ramps	2	EACH		
77	525	Full Depth Repair	1	S.Y.		
78	552	12 inch Storm Sewer, PVC, Class 'B' Bedding	43	L.F.		
79	552	12 inch Storm Sewer, HDPE, Class 'B' Bedding	128	L.F.		
80	552	18 inch Storm Sewer, HDPE, Class 'B' Bedding	23	L.F.		
81	552	18 inch Storm Sewer, RCP, Class 'B' Bedding	23	L.F.		
82	562	Manhole MH-2A Slabtop on Storm Sewer	4	EACH		
83	562	Manhole MH-2A on Storm Sewer (Control Structure)	1	EACH		
84	ODOT 611	Overflow Structure	2	EACH		
85	564	6" Pipe Underdrain	122	L.F.		
86	564	4" Pipe Underdrain	634	L.F.		
87	601	Gravel Diaphragm, with Fabric Filter	10	C.Y.		
88	601	Rock Check Dam	2	EACH		
89	621	Traffic Paint	1	L.S.		
90	625	Light Pole	10	EACH		

BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Rosa Parks Drive Metro RTA Parking Lot

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM - DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY AND UNIT		(MUST BE COMPLETED) UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM COST (QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE)
91	625	Light Pole Foundation	10	EACH		
92	625	Luminaire	12	EACH		
93	625	Ground Rod	10	EACH		
94	625	Handhole, 13" x 24" x 15" Polymer Concrete	15	EACH		
95	625	Trenching and Backfill, 36" Deep	3330	L.F.		
96	625	1-1/2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit, Not Encased	3000	L.F.		
97	625	2-1/2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit, Not Encased	3850	L.F.		
98	625	1" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit, Not Encased	3400	L.F.		
99	625	Conduit, Jacked Under Pavement	375	L.F.		
100	625	No. 4 AWG, Type THHN	3000	L.F.		
101	625	No. 6 AWG, Type THHN	2750	L.F.		
102	625	No. 8 AWG, Type THHN	5000	L.F.		
103	630	Traffic\Parking Signage	1	L.S.		
104	651	Topsoil Stockpiled	707	C.Y.		
105	652	Screening, Placing Stockpiled Topsoil, 6" Thick	707	C.Y.		
106	653	Topsoil Furnished & Placed, 6" Thick	200	C.Y.		
107	659	Lawn Seeding and Mulching	5445	S.Y.		
108	661	Planting Vines, Vinca Minor	882	EACH		
109	662	Planting Shrubs, Happy Returns Dayliy	16	EACH		

BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Rosa Parks Drive Metro RTA Parking Lot

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM - DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY AND UNIT		(MUST BE COMPLETED) UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM COST (QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE)
110	662	Planting Shrubs, Nordic Inkberry	56	EACH		
111	662	Planting Shrubs, Gro-Low Sumac	80	EACH		
112	662	Planting Shrubs, Dwarf Korean Lilac	21	EACH		
113	662	Planting Shrubs, Dense Spreading Yew	14	EACH		
114	663	Tree Planting in Lawn Area, HighlandPark Maple	2	EACH		
115	663	Tree Planting in Lawn Area, Winter King Hawthorn	13	EACH		
116	663	Tree Planting in Lawn Area. Skyline Thornless Honey Locust	10	EACH		
117	663	Tree Planting in Lawn Area, Ivory Silk Lilac Tree	7	EACH		
118	668	Erosion Control Matting	250	S.Y.		
119	668	Turf Reinforcement Matting, Type 1	321	S.Y.		
120	ODOT 836	Clean Out	2	EACH		
121	Special	Yard Drain	2	EACH		
122	Special	Geogrid, Contech BX 1300	830	S.Y.		
123	Special	Coarse Aggregate (#1 and #2)	520	C.Y.		
124	Special	Leveling Coarse (#57)	70	C.Y.		
125	Special	Pervious Concrete Pavement	830	S.Y.		
126	Special	Bioretention Cell	1173	S.F.		
127	Special	Underground Detention	8810	C.F.		
128	Special	Concrete Washout Facility	1	EACH		

BIDDING SCHEDULE FOR: Rosa Parks Drive Metro RTA Parking Lot

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM - DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY AND UNIT		(MUST BE COMPLETED) UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	TOTAL ITEM COST (QUANTITY x UNIT PRICE)
129	Special	Construction Entrance	1	EACH		
130	Special	S.U.E. Level 'A' Test Hole	18	EACH		
131	Special	Security Camera System	1	Allow.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
UNOFFICIAL CONSTRUCTION COST:						

Alternate Unit Prices

ALT. REF.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNITS	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	203	Unit Price 'A', See sheet C-001	1	C.Y.		
2	203	Unit Price 'B', See sheet C-001	1	C.Y.		

PLEASE COMPLETE THE PROPOSAL FORMS BOUND HEREIN AND SUBMIT THE ENTIRE BOOK. DO NOT REMOVE ANY PAGES. ALL ERASURES MUST BE INITIALED AND DATED BY THE BIDDER.

DENOTES LUMP SUM - UNIT PRICE
NEED NOT BE COMPLETED

BIDDING SCHEDULE CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**CITY OF AKRON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE, BUREAU OF ENGINEERING
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

ESTIMATE NO. _____ PROJECT _____
 DATE _____ CONTRACTOR _____
 CODE _____
 FINANCE DEPT. NO. _____

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	ACTUAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COMPLETE TO DATE
----------	----------	-------------	-------------------	------	-----------------	------------	------------------

CITY OF AKRON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE, BUREAU OF ENGINEERING
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ESTIMATE NO. _____ PROJECT _____
DATE _____ CONTRACTOR _____
CODE _____
FINANCE DEPT. NO. _____

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	ACTUAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COMPLETE TO DATE
----------	----------	-------------	-------------------	------	-----------------	------------	------------------

**CITY OF AKRON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE, BUREAU OF ENGINEERING
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

ESTIMATE NO. _____ PROJECT _____
 DATE _____ CONTRACTOR _____
 CODE _____
 FINANCE DEPT. NO. _____

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	ACTUAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COMPLETE TO DATE
----------	----------	-------------	-------------------	------	-----------------	------------	------------------

This is to certify that the work as listed above has been completed in accordance with the contract documents, that all items are paid for which previous certificates for payment were issued and payments received, and that the current payment is now due.

TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE _____
 STORED MATERIALS _____
 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED _____
 LESS _____ RETAINAGE _____
 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE _____
 LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS _____
 LESS ADDITIONAL DEDUCTIONS _____
 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE _____

CONTRACTOR: _____

BY: _____

APPROVED: _____
 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER

DATE: _____

PAYROLLS REVIEWED/QUANTITIES CHECKED BY:

_____ PROJECT MANAGER

APPROVED: _____
 CITY ENGINEER

DATE: _____

DATE OF PROJECT WORK ACCEPTANCE _____